
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4888
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2014
TRANS BOUNDARY NATIONAL PARKS
Patil Shri Shivaji Adhalrao

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up trans boundary national parks and sanctuaries to protect wildlife in partnership with neighbouring countries;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has selected National Parks and Sanctuaries for the said purpose;

(d) if so, the details thereof, location-wise;

(e) whether the Ministry had held any talks with other Ministries and Chief Wildlife Warden's of border States where the National Parks or Sanctuaries are contiguous with similar protected areas in neighbouring countries; and

(f) if so, the outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE (SHRI PRAKASH
JAVADEKAR)

(a) No, Sir. There is no such proposal under the conside- ration with the Ministry.

(b)to (f) Does not arise.
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